The researcher investigates the level of change Management, organizational efficiency, 
and teachers’ morale. It includes the influence of Change Management and 
Organizational Efficiency on teachers ’morale of the Elementary Teachers in Kabacan 
North District, Kabacan North Cotabato. 

Respondents 

The research participants were one hundred five (105) teachers  of Kabacan 
North District. List of the said teachers were secured from the district office prior to the 
study’s execution. 

Instruments 

The research instruments in gathering data were as follows: 

Part I examined Change Management through Likert Scale by Likert (1932).